Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/30/2022

5/30/2022

5/30/2022
5/30/2022

5/30/2022
5/30/2022

5/30/2022
5/30/2022

5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022

RMP22-004487

RMP22-004488

RMP22-004489
RMP22-004490

RMP22-004491
RMP22-004492

RMP22-004493
RMP22-004494

RMP22-004495
RMP22-004496
RMP22-004497

RMP22-004498
RMP22-004498
RMP22-004499
RMP22-004500
RMP22-004501
RMP22-004502

RMP22-004503
RMP22-004504

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2898
ALGONQUIN RD

2800 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 3536
ALGONQUIN RD

4305 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC: 3148
KIRCHOFF RD

SHELL ALGON/WEB
3191 BROCKWAY ST

1301 MEIJER DR

2508 ALGONQUIN RD
4001 PARK DR

4714 ARBOR DR

4955 KIMBALL HILL DR
4718 ARBOR DR

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4726 ARBOR DR

2412 ALGONQUIN RD
2315 BROCKWAY ST
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2803 WEST FRONTAGE
RD

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

STOLEN AUTO

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
VANDALISM

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
THEFT OF SERVICE
THEFT OF SERVICE
CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
ACCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUICDAL SUBJECT

911 WRONG NUMBER
PARKING COMPLAINT
DISPUTE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/31/2022 8:03:59 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/30/2022

5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022

5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022

5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022

5/30/2022
5/30/2022

5/30/2022
5/30/2022

RMP22-004505
RMP22-004506

RMP22-004507
RMP22-004508

RMP22-004509

RMP22-004510
RMP22-004511
RMP22-004512
RMP22-004513

RMP22-004515
RMP22-004516
RMP22-004517

RMP22-004518
RMP22-004519

RMP22-004520
RMP22-004521

1251 GOLF RD

1 CHEVIOT ON DUXBURY
5001 WEBER DR

4722 ARBOR DR

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
4706 ARBOR DR

2702 GEORGE CT

3609 KIRCHOFF RD

2803 CAMPBELL ST

2497 YARROW LN

S NEW WILKE RD / W
KIRCHOFF RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4305 WEBER DR

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4360 HOOVER ST

2860 NORTHAMPTON DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4700 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 1873
ALGONQUIN RD
2300 CARDINAL DR
APPROX LOC: 3478
ALGONQUIN RD
2407 ROBIN LN

HAWTHORNE LN /
BROOKMEADE DR

SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

DOMESTIC

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
INFO

MOTORIST ASSIST

PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
INTOXICATED DRIVER

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

5/31/2022 8:03:59 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/30/2022 2860 NORTHAMPTON DR AMBULANCE CALL
5/30/2022 2809 ST JAMES ST AMBULANCE CALL

5/31/2022 8:03:59 AM



