



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/30/2022	RMP22-004487	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/30/2022	RMP22-004488	APPROX LOC: 2898 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/30/2022	RMP22-004489	2800 CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2022	RMP22-004490	APPROX LOC: 3536 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/30/2022	RMP22-004491	4305 WEBER DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/30/2022	RMP22-004492	APPROX LOC: 3148 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2022	RMP22-004493	SHELL ALGON/WEB	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/30/2022	RMP22-004494	3191 BROCKWAY ST	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2022	RMP22-004495	1301 MEIJER DR	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/30/2022	RMP22-004496	2508 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/30/2022	RMP22-004497	4001 PARK DR	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/30/2022		4714 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2022		4955 KIMBALL HILL DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2022		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/30/2022	RMP22-004498	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	THEFT OF SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2022	RMP22-004498	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	THEFT OF SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/30/2022	RMP22-004499	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2022	RMP22-004500	4726 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/30/2022	RMP22-004501	2412 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/30/2022	RMP22-004502	2315 BROCKWAY ST	SUICDAL SUBJECT	
5/30/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2022	RMP22-004503	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/30/2022	RMP22-004504	2803 WEST FRONTAGE RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/30/2022		1251 GOLF RD	SPECIAL	
5/30/2022		1 CHEVIOT ON DUXBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/30/2022	RMP22-004505	5001 WEBER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/30/2022	RMP22-004506	4722 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/30/2022		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/30/2022		4706 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/30/2022		2702 GEORGE CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2022	RMP22-004507	3609 KIRCHOFF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2022	RMP22-004508	2803 CAMPBELL ST	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2022		2497 YARROW LN	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2022	RMP22-004509	S NEW WILKE RD / W KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2022	RMP22-004510	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/30/2022	RMP22-004511	4305 WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2022	RMP22-004512	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2022	RMP22-004513	4360 HOOVER ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/30/2022		2860 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/30/2022	RMP22-004515	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2022	RMP22-004516	4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2022	RMP22-004517	APPROX LOC: 1873 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/30/2022	RMP22-004518	2300 CARDINAL DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
5/30/2022	RMP22-004519	APPROX LOC: 3478 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/30/2022	RMP22-004520	2407 ROBIN LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2022	RMP22-004521	HAWTHORNE LN / BROOKMEADE DR	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/30/2022		2860 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/30/2022		2809 ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	